If the fees specified above are not paid within thirty (30) days of the Village issuance 

of an invoice for the services performed, a late fee of Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) 

shall be added to the amount due.  If the fees are not paid within forty-five (45) days 

of issuance of the invoice, a late fee of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) 

shall be added. (Ord. 4369, 6-2-08) 

d.  Driveways other than Single-Family Residential:   

This fee includes the installation of paving bricks when allowed.   

1. The fee for a commercial driveway permit shall be $60.00 per curb cut.  When a